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From:
To:

Subj:

Ref:

Commanding General
Commandant of the Nmrine Corps (Code COC)

Additional School Facilities for Camp Lejeune Depeni
dents’ School

(a) CMCItr GOC-E-pmc of 15 March 1962
(b) SECNAV INST ll013.6C of 26 Jul 1961, Subj: Fro-

vision of Scheol Facilities for children who
reside on Federal Property and temporary school

faciies.children of members of the Armed
Forces on Active Duty under certain circumstances

Encl: (I) Utilitim Required for Proposed Schools

I. Reference (a) requested information regarding the proposed
plan, to incldemeho.of funding, for off site utilities
and roads required shpport the schools.

2. Enclosur (ili iount of $47,250 is submitted in
compliance with9fSrnce (a).

3. Paragraph 6.....of reference (b) indicates that extensions
of utility systems t0"tschool building site should be
fimnced by appropriated fnds provided by the Department of
Health, Education, and Welfare, or by state or local educat-
ional agency, as appropriate. Accordingly, it is recommended
that the Department of Health, Education, and Welre, or
Headquarters Marine Corps, fund the utilities indicated in
enclosure (1).

J. P. BERKELEY

Copy to: (Blind)
ACofS, G-I
ACofS, G-3
ACofS, Comptroller
Public Works Officer
Base Maintenance Officer
Chrmu, Cam Lej Scol Bd





UTILITIES REQUIRED FOR PROPOSED SCHOOLS

PROPOSED SCHOOL STONE STREET & BREWSTER BOULEVARD

12" C.I.P. water line 2600 LF @ 9.00
Paved drives 1900 SY@ 2.50
18" R.C.P. drainage 236 LF @ 6.00
Electrical

No off-site sewer required.

$23,400
4,750
1,416
4OO

29,966
SAY $30,o0o

PROPOSED SCHOOL GEGER ARF_A

Water 8"’ C.I-F I00 LF @ 6.50
10" C.I.P. 200 LF @ 7.50

Sewer I0,, V.C.P. ,000 LF @ 3.00
Paved drives 430 ST @ 2.50
Drainage 18" R.C.P. - 152 LF @ 6.00
Electrical

$?,800
1,500
3,000
1,075

912
40O

14,,687
SAY $15,000

ADDITION TO EXISTING JUNIOR-SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

12" water 150 LF @ $15.00 2,250 2,250

TOTAL $47,250




